## RESOLUTION NUMBER: 2024-01

## A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE, ILLINOIS, APPROVING AMENDED BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

**WHEREAS,** the Village of Poplar Grove ("Village") has within its Code of Ordinances a reference to the Village Building Permit Fee Schedule ("Fee Schedule") setting forth various permit fees for building projects within the Village; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village has previously adopted via Resolution a Building Permit Fee Schedule; and

**WHEREAS**, from time to time it becomes necessary to amend and update the Fee Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Village deems it necessary to amend and update the Fee Schedule; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village wishes to amend the Fee Schedule by replacing the existing Fee Schedule with the Fee Schedule in a form substantially similar to that attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Village President and Village Board of the Village of Poplar Grove, Illinois as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are incorporated herein and made a part hereof.
- 2. The Building Permit Fee Schedule is hereby amended by replacing the existing Building Permit Fee Schedule with the Building Permit Fee Schedule in a form substantially similar to that attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A.

PASSED UPON MOTION BY
SECONDED BY
BY ROLL CALL VOTE THIS DAY OF, 2024
AS FOLLOWS:
VOTING "AYE":
VOTING "NAY":

ABSENT, ABSTAIN, OTHER		
APPROVED	, 2024	
VILLAGE PRESIDENT		
ATTEST:		
VII I AGE CI FRK		

## EXHIBIT A 2024 VILLAGE OF POPLAR GROVE BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE